  UC-PU-0056 Rev.B
FP150
Compliances:
� ICAO: Annex 14 - Volume I
� FAA: L-862 AC150/ 5345-46 (Current Edition)
� IEC: TS 61827
� NATO: STANAG 3316
Manual:

optical device is supplied for precise levelling and alignment
of the light.
How to order:
    F P 1 5 0 – S – C Y – 1 5 0 –
Basic P/N:
Compliance:
S = ICAO 45m Runway Edge and
       Instrument Runways Threshold/End
I = ICAO 60m Runway Edge
F = FAA Runway Edge
Colour (Side SX)/Colour (Side DX)*:
C = Clear
G = Green
Y = Yellow
R = Red
X = Screened
Lamp:
150 = 1x150W 6.6A PK 30/d
Options:
C = Daymarker Cone
* Colour Selection
 Threshold/Runway End Runway Edge
Dati tecnici:
[deg]
[deg]
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0 8 6 4 2 0 -2 -4 -6 -8
5000 cd
1000 cd
500 cd
5000 cd1000 cd
ICAO Fig. A2-9 - 45m Runway Edge (clear light)
Elevated Runway Edge and
Threshold/Runway End Light
UC-PU-0056 Rev.B We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11 40016 - S. GIORGIO DI PIANO - BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 - fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
Installation:
 On pipe elbow On FAA L-867 base
  and baseplate
Accessories:
[P/N] Description
013.0010 Set of two nylon rings for receptacle support inside
pipe elbow
013.0008 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with upper threaded
end only (2” - 11 GAS thread)
315.3210 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with both threaded
ends (2” - 11 GAS thread)
315.1228 Base L-867, Class ΙA, Size B, 24” Deep
315.1062 Baseplate for L-867 base with gasket and cable
clamp (2”-11 GAS thread)
332.3250 Ring for levelling and alignment
332.4401 Levelling and alignment optical device
For any information about isolating transformers an d
connectors, please see the specific catalogue pages
Overall Dimensions:
Renewal Parts:
[N°] [P/N] Description
1 810.3016 Clear outer lens
2 810.3017 360° clear inner lens